
BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL
2020-21 BOY'S B-BALL SCHEDULE

DATE DAY OPPONENT VARSITY J.V. SOPH FROSH
11/19/20 Thurs. 1st Day of Practice

12/04/20 Fri. @ Sentinel 4:30 4:30

12/08/20 Tues. Hellgate 7:15 5:30
12/11/20 Fri. Billings Skyview 7:00
12/12/20 Sat.  Billings West 12:00
12/17/20 Thurs. Great Falls High 7:00 5:30 4:00 4:00
12/19/20 Sat. Belgrade 3:00 1:30 12:15 12:00
01/07/21 Thurs. Glacier 7:15 5:30 4:00 4:00
01/09/21 Sat. @ Flathead 2:00 12:30 11:00 11:00

01/12/21 Tues. @ Capital 7:15 5:30 4:30 4:30

01/14/21 Thurs. Helena High 7:00 5:30 4:00 4:00

01/20/21 Wed. Sentinel 5:30 5:30

01/21/21 Thurs. @Sentinel 7:00 4:00
01/25/21 Mon. Hellgate 7:00 5:30
01/26/21 Tues. @Hellgate 5:30 4:00

01/29/21 Fri. @ Butte 6:00 2:30 7:30 4:15

02/02/21 Tues @ Glacier 7:15 5:30 4:00 4:00

02/04/21 Thurs. Flathead 7:15 5:30 4:00 4:00
02/11/21 Thurs.  Capital 7:15 5:30 4:00 4:00
02/13/21 Sat.  @ Helena 3:45 2:00 12:30 11:00

2/18/21 Thurs. @ Sentinel 7:00 5:30

2/19/21 Fri.  Sentinel 5:30 4:00
02/24/21 Wed. @Hellgate 7:15 5:30

02/25/21 Thurs. Hellgate 7:00 4:00
02/27/21 Sat. Butte 4:00 2:00 12:30 11:00

03/04/21 Thurs. Divisionals - TBD

03/05/21 Fri. Divisionals - TBD

03/06/21 Sat. Divisionals - TBD

03/11/21 Thurs. State @ Great Falls

03/12/21 Fri. State @ Great Falls

03/13/21 Sat. State @ Great Falls

ALL DATES AND TIMES ARE SUBLECT TO CHANGE


